

XS26GS

Managed Optical Ethernet Switch



Product description

XS26GS is a managed L2 Ethernet Switch with 24 SFP Based ports and two combo SFP/UTP 10/100/1000 Base TX ports. It is a high-performance switch optimized for service provider access network aggregation and Industrial applications requiring Ethernet access with high noise immunity and wide area video surveillance. Wide set of security features and support of MVR and IGMP snooping makes it especially suitable for aggregation of customer traffic in P2P FTTx ISP networks providing triple play services.

Security features like IP Source guard filtering and Dynamic ARP inspection significantly improve network security without adding to configuration complexity.

Switch enables MAC-less provisioning with DHCP Snooping with option 82. Remote-ID in option 82 can be generated in ways that are compatible with almost all known access switches and provisioning systems and makes the switch a viable replacement in existing P2P installations.

Rugged design, redundant modular field replaceable power supply with fan assembly and low power consumption in 1U rack mountable enclosure reduce installation, maintenance and operating costs.

Features

Switching:

- 8K address table for auto-learned unicast or static unicast/multicast addresses
- 802.1p, Port and DiffServ based QoS package classification with 4 priority queues. Queue mapping and DSCP mapping support.
- 802.1Q, Port based, MAC based and protocol based VLANs
- 4K 802.1Q based VLANs
- VLAN VPN extended Q in Q
- GARP/GVRP
- Manual, static and dynamic (802.1ad) port aggregation, up to 16 trunk groups of up to 8 member ports with flexible load distribution control and fail-over function
- 802.1d Spanning Tree Protocol, 802.1w Rapid Spanning Tree Protocol and 802.1s Multiple Spanning Tree Protocol.
- Per port selectable Loopback detection function (LBD)
- Jumbo frame of up to 9216 bytes

Multicast:

- MVR Multicast VLAN Registration protocol for simple IPTV distribution
- IGMP v1,v2,v3 Snooping with fast leave and IGMP Proxy
- O QoS:
- Per port egress, ingress and bi-directional rate control
- 802.1p priority, and DSCP priority
- 4 output queues for each port
- Strict priority and WRR queue Scheduling

Security:

- DHCP Snooping with option 82 and configurable Remote-ID, compatible with most commissioning systems including Genexis GAPS MAC-less commissioning.
- IP Source Guard prevents customer address spoofing, unauthorized manual address changes



- Dynamic ARP Inspection (DAI) prevents unauthorized data redirection
- DHCP request and ARP rate limit prevents
 DHCP and ARP DoS atacks
- Ability to set max number of MAC addresses learned on port
- Port isolation
- Up to 16 isolated VLANs (PVLANs)
- 802.1x Port-based access control and MAC authentication
- L2 to L4 Access Control Lists (ACL) for , traffic classification, traffic monitoring and statistics based on source MAC address, destination MAC address, source IP, destination IP, port, typology type, VLAN, CoS, DSCP, IP type, TCP/UDP port
- Multiple combination of MAC address, IP and Port binding
- Static and dynamic MAC addressing configuration, and black hole MAC address filtering
- Storm Control for any combination of multicast, broadcast and Destination Lookup Failed (DLF) traffic

Management:

- Secure Shell (SSH) v2.0, Telnet and Console management with CLI
- Web based management
- SNMP v1,v2c,v3
- Link Layer Discovery Protocol (LLDP)
- User accounts with three access privilege levels
- User configurable port mirroring supports 4 mirroring groups of ingress/egress/both data flow monitoring on one or more ports.

Redundancy:

- Field replaceable power supply and fans provides power redundancy with status monitoring features.
- Fan status, temperature monitoring, CPU and memory status reporting.

Network Protocol and Standards

802.3x, 802.1x, IEFT: RFC1157 SNMP, RFC 1112/2236 IGMP, RFC854 Telnet, RFC IEEE: 802.3, 802.3u, 802.3z, 802.3ab, 802.1d/w/s, 802.1p, 802.1q, 802.1v, 802.1ad, 1123/1493/1643 MIB

SFP Based Fiber Optic Interface Options

- All Standard MSA compatible gigabit and 100Mb SFP modules are compatible with XS26GS switch. Xenya offers a selection of cost effective high quality SFP modules for ISP and industrial applications:
 - Single fiber single mode 100Mb SFP, 1550/1310 or 1490/1310 20 to 40 km
 - Single fiber single mode 1Gbit SFP, 1550/1310 or 1490/1310 20 to 40 km reach
 - Dual fiber single mode 1Gbit SFP and 1Gb colorless, CWDM and DWDM modules with up to 120km reach
 - Dual fiber multi mode 1Gbit SFP 300m and 2km reach, 810nm and 1310nm
 - Dual fiber multi mode 100m SFP 300m reach, 810nm and 1310nm

Ordering information

Part Number	Product Description
XS26GVS	L2 Managed Fiber Optic Ethernet Switch with 24 x SFP 1Gb and 2x Combo SFP/10/100/1000 UTP with single PS, additional PS may be installed
XS26GVD	L2 Managed Fiber Optic Ethernet Switch with 24 x SFP 1Gb and 2x Combo SFP/10/100/1000 UTP with dual PS installed
XAPFA00	AC Power supply & fan unit for XS26GS switch, 100-240V 50-60Hz AC

XENYA d.o.o Celovška cesta 172, 1000 Ljubljana, SI +386 1 5140610 http://www.xenya.si sales@xenya.si

